503649805 01/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3696440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANFORD, L.P.	01/12/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYMO	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEPARK-NOORD 30	
City:	SINT-NIKLAAS	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-9100	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13637333

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshallip.com,

jgarcia@marshallip.com

**Correspondent Name:** JEREMY R. KRIEGEL

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31118/DY1001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELIN GARCIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacquelin Garcia/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PA-10-01-US Assignment Sanford to DYMO signed KB and BJD#page1.tif source=PA-10-01-US Assignment Sanford to DYMO signed KB and BJD#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037493 FRAME: 0393** 503649805

#### ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN ENTITIES

Patent Appl. No.: 13/637,333 (US National Phase of PCT/EP2011/054726)

International filing date: March 28, 2011

Title: LABEL PRINTER

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sanford, L.P. ("Assignor") hereby assigns to DYMO (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the Assignor disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which may be filed in the United States on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. Assignor further conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee the Assignor's right(s), privilege(s) and interest(s) to claim priority benefit of any of the applications described above; to apply for and obtain patents in the name of the Assignor or the name of Assignee; and the rights to bring suit, claim, and retain any damages or other remedies for infringement (including past infringement) of any of the applications or patents described above.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The Assignor warrants itself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to employ reasonable efforts to have its employees, officers, or agents execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, Derivation Proceeding, Post-Grant Review or Opposition, to employ reasonable efforts to have its employees, officers, or agents cooperate to the best of their ability with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent in the United States, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for

PA

PATENT REEL: 037493 FRAME: 0394 which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> Name: Brian J. Decker Title: Corporate Secretary For: Sanford, L.P.

On behalf of the Assignee, the undersigned (a duly-authorized representative of Assignee) hereby confirms the Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges and interests conveyed by this Assignment.

Date: 12 Jan 2016

Vante: Karen Borrelli Title: Corporate Secretary

For: DYMO